RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROJECTS
2007-08 Summary of External Funding (In Millions)
Private, Corporate Grand

Institution Federal State & Other Total
ASU $21.3 $0.4 $0.6 $22.3
DSU $3.3 $3.6 $2.5 $9.4
JsU $57.1 $3.1 $6.5 $66.7
MSU $124.6 $33.0 $28.9 $186.5
MUW* $1.9 $5.3 $0.3 $7.6
MVSU $7.9 $0.9 $0.2 $8.9
UM** $97.4 $9.8 $20.7 $128.0
USM $81.1 $45 $13.1 $98.6
SYSTEM $394.6 $60.6 $72.8 $528.0

* MUW figures include MS School of Math & Science.
** Includes the Medical Center.

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
IPEDS Fall to Fall Retention Rates, Fall 2005 Freshman Cohort
ASU DSU JSU MSU MUWMVSU UM* USM SYSTEM
69.0% 64.0% 66.0% 82.0% 70.0% 62.0% 80.0% 73.0% 75.0%
* Excludes the Medical Center.

Six-Year | PEDS Graduation Rates, Fall 2000 Freshman Cohort
ASU DSU JSU MSU MUWMVSU UM* USM SYSTEM
45.3% 47.3% 35.1% 57.9% 43.8% 35.0% 55.5% 45.8% 49.8%
* Excludes the Medical Center.

FACULTY/STAFF INFORMATION
IHL System Total by Gender, Fall 2007

EEO-Category Male Femae Total
Executive, Managerial, and Adm. 418 424 842
Faculty 2,953 2,242 5,195
Other Professional 2,538 4,641 7,179
Technical and Paraprofessional 787 1,236 2,023
Clerical and Secretarial 188 3,136 3,324
Skilled Crafts 505 23 528
Service/Maintenance 1,264 1,544 2,808
Instruction/Research Assistants 1,536 1.307 2,843
TOTAL 10,189 14,553 24,742

* Includes the Medical Center.

IHL System Total by Ethnicity, Fall 2007

EEO-Category White Black her
Executive, Managerial, and Adm. 549 277 16
Faculty 3,864 811 520
Other Professionals 4,912 1,778 489
Technical and Paraprofessional 1171 806 46
Clerical and Secretarial 1,778 1,510 36
Skilled Crafts 362 164 2
Service/Maintenance 665 2,113 30
Instruction/Research Assistants 1,749 284 810
TOTAL 15,050 7,743 1,949

* Includes the Medical Center.

2007-08 IHL System Average Full-Time Faculty Salary by Rank
Associate  Assistant

Ingtitution Professor  Professor  Professor  Instructor Tota
ASU $67,335  $59,177  $53231  $39570  $53,613
DSU $62,977  $59,012  $49,369  $43423  $52,350
JsU $71,331  $62,238  $54,463  $38,591  $56,422
MSU $92,065  $70,617  $61,726  $39,395  $68,555
MUW $57,677  $47,974  $46,759  $46,325  $49,141
MVSU $62,329  $59,265  $49,881  $40,280  $51,259
UmM* $100,277  $75936  $61,206  $32,997 $70,117
UsSM $85,383  $66,330 5441  $43,679  $61.872

SYSTEM $88,218 $68,914 $57,344 $40,005 $62,653
*Excludes the Medical Center.

MISSISSIPPI INSTITUTIONS

OF HIGHER LEARNING
The Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher
Learning serves as the governing board overseeing the eight
public universities in Mississippi, including the University

of Mississippi Medical Center located in Jackson. The
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools is the

accrediting body for each of the public universities in

Mississippi. In the Fall of 2007, there were 70,799 students

enrolled in Mississippi's Universities, with an operating
budget of $3 billion. The system awarded 14,144 degreesin
Academic Year 2006-07.
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FALL 2007 HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
Unduplicated**

Institution
ASU

DSU-Main Campus
DSU-Greenville
DSU-Other Locations
Total

JsU
JSU-Universities Center
JSU-Medical Mall
JSU-E-Center
JSU-Other Locations
Total

MSU-Main Campus
MSU-Meridian
MSU-Vicksburg Engineering
Total

MUW-Main Campus
MUW-Tupelo
Total

MV SU-Main Campus
MV SU-Greenville
MV SU-Greenwood
Total

UM-Main Campus
UM-Tupelo
UM-Other Locations
UM-Booneville
UM-Southaven
UM-Medical Center
Total

USM-Main Campus
USM-Gulf Park
USM-Meridian
USM-Stennis Center
USM-Other Locations
USM-Jackson County
Gulf Coast Research Lab
Total

IHL System

* Duplicated Enrollment figures include duplicated counts of students who are concur-

Duplicated*

3,668

3,934
135
218

4,287

8,265
823
135

72

2
9,297

16,238
821

46
17,105

2,347
66
2,413

2,923
291
255

3,469

13,910

616
152

73,554

rently enrolled at more than one campus.

** Unduplicated Enrollment figures count students only once for each institution, even if

the student is enrolled at more than one campus.

3,668

4,091

8,698

17,039

2,379

3,009

17,323

14,592
70,799

Fall 2007 Average ACT Score of Entering Freshmen

ASU DSU JSU

* Excludes the Medical Center.

MSU
18.2 20.2 18.6 236

209

MUW MVSU UM*

USM
17.2 229 216
SYSTEM: 21.6

Fall 2007 Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment

These figures are calculated by finding the sum of the total number of undergraduate
hours attempted divided by 15 and the total number of graduate hours divided by 12.

Lower Upper
Institution ~ Undergrad Undergrad
ASU 1,522.4 1,371.3
DSU 1,262.4 1,682.8
JsSU 3,199.6 3,083.3
MSU 5,293.2 6,735.4
MUW 694.6 1,129.5
MVSU 1,292.1 1,080.9
Um* 5,629.3 6,478.0
UsMm 4,119.8 6.729.9
SYSTEM 23,0134 28,291.1

Graduate
365.5
420.5

1,117.2
2,468.3
96.5
2315
3,688.0
17804
10,167.9

Total
3,259.2
3,365.7
7,400.1

14,496.9
1,920.6
2,604.5

15,795.3

12,630.1

61,472.4

* Includes the Medica Center. Students enrolled in health professiona programs are all

considered full-time.

Fall 2007 Enrollment by Ethnicity and Gender

Institution White Black
ASU 312 3,315
DSU 2,312 1,709
Jsu 468 8,127
MSU 12,491 3,351
MUW 1,501 790
MVSU 128 2,833
UM* 13,833 2,331
UsM 9.741 3.852
SYSTEM 40,786 26,308

* Includes the Medical Center.

Fall 2007 Enrollment by Residence and Attendance Status

Institution In-State  Out-of-State
ASU 3,186 482
DSU 3,744 347
Jsu 7,375 1,323
MSU 13,084 3,955
MUW 2,161 218
MVSU 2,619 390
uUm* 11,945 5,378
uswm 12,348 2.244
SYSTEM 56,462 14,337

* Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all

considered full-time.

Fall 2007 Enrollment - Top 5 Baccalaureate Programs

Other Male
41 1,198
70 1,437

103 3,118

1,197 8,834
88 369
48 983

1,159 7,985

999 5,685

3,705 29,609

Eull-Time
2,873
3,025
6,653

13,677
1,734
2,387

15,444

11,553

57,346

Female
2,470
2,654
5,580
8,205
2,010
2,026
9,338
8.907

41,190

Part-time
795
1,066
2,045
3,362
645

622
1,879
3.039
13,453

1. Biology/Biologica Sciences, General 3,989
2. Elementary Education and Teaching 3,843
3. Business Administration and Management, General 3,594
4, Accounting 2,048
5. Psychology, General 1,853
Fall 2007 Enrollment - Top 5 Master’s Programs
1. Business Administration and Management, General 621
2. Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. 436
3. Geology/Earth Science, General 339
4, Teacher Education, Multiple Levels 310
5. Curriculum and Instruction 290
2006-07 Top 5 Baccalaureate Degrees Awarded
1. Elementary Education and Teaching 733
2. Business Administration and Management, General 627
3. Biology/Biologica Sciences, General 473
4. Psychology, General 451
5. Accounting 408
2006-07 Top 5 Master’s Degrees Awarded
1. Business Administration and Management, General 270
2. Counseling Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv. 175
3. Curriculum and Instruction 162
4, Geology/Earth Science, General 152
5. Educational Leadership and Administration, General 133

SYSTEM $845 $430.4

2007-08 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

2006-07 Total by Source (In Millions)

General Federa

State  Inst.
$21.1 $25.3

Auxiliary Other Total
$11.2 $24.2 $596.8

2007-08 FINANCIAL INFORMATION (in Millions)
Operating

Institution
ASU

DSU

JSU

MSU
MUwW
MVSU
UM
UMMC
USM
Exec. Off.
SYSTEM

Ingtitution
ASU
DSU
Jsu
MSU
MUW
MVSU
UM*
USM

Budget

$87.1
$64.7
$182.3
$695.0
$46.0
$66.8
$443.7
$937.4
$372.9
$79.9*

$2,975.8
* Includes general operations ($8.5 mil.), financial aid, grants, Ayers, course redesign,
summer developmental program, and system audits.

2007-08 COST OF EDUCATION

In-State
Tuition

$4,323
$4,248
$4,477
$4,978
$4,209
$4,417
$4,934
$4,915

Average
Room

$2,807
$2,916
$3,368
$3,854
$2,860
$2,487
$3,348
$2,924

* Excludes the Medical Center.

Institution
ASU
DSU

Jsu

MSU
MUW
MVSU
UM
UMMC
USM

IHL
SYSTEM

State

Appropriations

Average
Board

$2,072
$2,250
$2,200
$1,998
$1,959
$2,055
$2,008
$2,110

Total In-State

$20.3
$24.0
$41.9
$100.7
$15.9
$15.8
$81.1
$226.4
$90.6
$44.2
$660.

Tuition &
Other Costs

Out-of-State

Tuition
Surcharge

Annual
Payrall
$35.3
$30.8
$80.0
$242.0
$19.3
$27.6
$170.9
$429.8
$142.9
$8.7
$1,187.

Total Out-of-
SateTuition &
Other Codis

$9,202
$9,414
$10,045
$10,830
$9,028
$8,959
$10,380
$9,949

$5,486
$6,011
$5,595
$6,491
$6,514
$5,781
$6,504
$6,778

$14,688
$15,425
$15,640
$17,321
$15,542
$14,740
$16,884
$16,727

2007-08 BUILDINGS/FACILITIES
No. of Buildings

134
75
56

714
56
93

202
81

245

6
1,662

Square Footage

1,921,501
1,432,007
2,350,735
7,707,758
1,549,308
1,970,689
4,528,205
3,411,462
4,553,391
246.332
29,671,388

2006-07 DEGREES AWARDED By Degree

Institution L ess than 4-Yr.

DSU

JSU

MSU
MUW
MVSU
UM
UMMC
USM
SYSTEM

Bach.

Mast.

3 399 127

0 606 233
0 834 360
0 2588 778
47 363 78
0 424 87
0 2376 492

4 167 90
0 2277 714

124 10,034

2,959

Spec.  Doct.
2 0
25 1
19 66
33 107
0 0

0 0
43 103
0 49
53 11
175 437

istProf.  Tota
0 561

0 865

0 1,279
54 3,560
0 488

0 511
234 3,248
127 477
0 3155
415 14,144

2006-07 DEGREES AWARDED By Ethnicity and Gender

White

Institution
ASU
DSU
JsuU
MSU
MUW
MVSU
UM
UumMMC
Usm
SYSTEM

84
539
92

2,773

354
25

2,651

369

2,381
9,268

Black
471
319

1,163
573
118
483
411

78
611
4,227

Other
6

7
24
214
16
3
186
30
163
649

Male
161
307
375

1,712
51
131
1421
164
1,090
5,412

Female
400
558
904

1,848
437
380

1,827
313

2,065

8,732



