RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROJECTS

2007-08 Summary of External Funding (In Millions)					
			Private, Corporate	Grand	
Institution	Federal	State	& Other	<u>Total</u>	
ASU	\$21.3	\$0.4	\$0.6	\$22.3	
DSU	\$3.3	\$3.6	\$2.5	\$9.4	
JSU	\$57.1	\$3.1	\$6.5	\$66.7	
MSU	\$124.6	\$33.0	\$28.9	\$186.5	
MUW*	\$1.9	\$5.3	\$0.3	\$7.6	
MVSU	\$7.9	\$0.9	\$0.2	\$8.9	
UM**	\$97.4	\$9.8	\$20.7	\$128.0	
USM	\$81.1	\$4.5	\$13.1	\$98.6	
SYSTEM	\$394.6	\$60.6	\$72.8	\$528.0	
* MUW figures include MS School of Math & Science.					

** Includes the Medical Center.

RETENTION AND GRADUATION

IPEDS Fall to Fall Retention Rates. Fall 2005 Freshman Cohort ASU DSU JSU MSU MUW MVSU UM* USM SYSTEM 69.0% 64.0% 66.0% 82.0% 70.0% 62.0% 80.0% 73.0% 75.0% * Excludes the Medical Center.

Six-Year IPEDS Graduation Rates, Fall 2000 Freshman Cohort DSU JSU MSU MUW MVSU UM* USM SYSTEM ASU 45.3% 47.3% 35.1% 57.9% 43.8% 35.0% 55.5% 45.8% 49.8% * Excludes the Medical Center.

FACULTY/STAFF INFORMATION IHL System Total by Gender Fall 2007

IIIL System Iout b	IIIL System Total by Genael, Fait 2007					
EEO-Category	Male	Female	Total			
Executive, Managerial, and Adm.	418	424	842			
Faculty	2,953	2,242	5,195			
Other Professional	2,538	4,641	7,179			
Technical and Paraprofessional	787	1,236	2,023			
Clerical and Secretarial	188	3,136	3,324			
Skilled Crafts	505	23	528			
Service/Maintenance	1,264	1,544	2,808			
Instruction/Research Assistants	1,536	<u>1,307</u>	2,843			
TOTAL	10,189	14,553	24,742			

* Includes the Medical Center

IHL System Total by Ethnicity, Fall 2007				
EEO-Category	White	Black	Other	
Executive, Managerial, and Adm.	549	277	16	
Faculty	3,864	811	520	
Other Professionals	4,912	1,778	489	
Technical and Paraprofessional	1,171	806	46	
Clerical and Secretarial	1,778	1,510	36	
Skilled Crafts	362	164	2	
Service/Maintenance	665	2,113	30	
Instruction/Research Assistants	1,749	<u>284</u>	<u>810</u>	
TOTAL	15,050	7,743	1,949	
* Includes the Medical Center.				

2007-08 IHL System Average Full-Time Faculty Salary by Rank

		Associate	Assistant		
Institution	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	<u>Total</u>
ASU	\$67,335	\$59,177	\$53,231	\$39,570	\$53,613
DSU	\$62,977	\$59,012	\$49,369	\$43,423	\$52,350
JSU	\$71,331	\$62,238	\$54,463	\$38,591	\$56,422
MSU	\$92,065	\$70,617	\$61,726	\$39,395	\$68,555
MUW	\$57,677	\$47,974	\$46,759	\$46,325	\$49,141
MVSU	\$62,329	\$59,265	\$49,881	\$40,280	\$51,259
UM*	\$100,277	\$75,936	\$61,206	\$32,997	\$70,117
USM	<u>\$85,383</u>	<u>\$66,330</u>	<u>\$55,441</u>	<u>\$43,679</u>	<u>\$61,872</u>
SYSTEM	\$88,218	\$68,914	\$57,344	\$40,005	\$62,653

*Excludes the Medical Center.

MISSISSIPPI INSTITUTIONS **OF HIGHER LEARNING**

The Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning serves as the governing board overseeing the eight public universities in Mississippi, including the University of Mississippi Medical Center located in Jackson. The Southern Association of Colleges and Schools is the accrediting body for each of the public universities in Mississippi. In the Fall of 2007, there were 70,799 students enrolled in Mississippi's Universities, with an operating budget of \$3 billion. The system awarded 14,144 degrees in Academic Year 2006-07.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF STATE INSTITUTIONS OF **HIGHER LEARNING**

AMY WHITTEN, President, Oxford SCOTT ROSS, Vice-President, West Point ED BLAKESLEE, Gulfport DR. L. STACY DAVIDSON, JR., Cleveland DR. BETTYE HENDERSON NEELY, Grenada BOB OWENS, Jackson AUBREY B. PATTERSON, Tupelo ALAN W. PERRY, Jackson CHRISTINE LINDSAY PICKERING, Biloxi ROBIN J. ROBINSON, Laurel DR. DOUGLAS W. ROUSE, Hattiesburg C.D. SMITH, JR., Meridian

DR. THOMAS C. MEREDITH, Commissioner

MISSISSIPPI'S UNIVERSITIES

Alcorn State University DR. GEORGE E. ROSS, President

Delta State University DR. JOHN M. HILPERT, President

Jackson State University DR. RONALD MASON, JR., President

Mississippi State University DR. VANCE WATSON, Interim President

Mississippi University for Women DR. CLAUDIA A. LIMBERT. President

Mississippi Valley State University DR. ROY HUDSON, Interim President

University of Mississippi DR. ROBERT C. KHAYAT, Chancellor

University of Southern Mississippi DR. MARTHA DUNAGIN SAUNDERS, President

HIGHER LEAR

Dr. Thomas C. Meredith Commissioner of Higher Education

Office of Institutional Research and Planning 3825 Ridgewood Road Jackson, Mississippi 39211

601.432.6742

www.MISSISSIPPI.edu/research

FALL 2007 HEA Institution ASU	DCOUNT ENI Duplicated* 3,668	ROLLMENT Unduplicated** 3,668
DSU-Main Campus DSU-Greenville DSU-Other Locations Total	3,934 135 218 4,287	4,091
JSU JSU-Universities Center JSU-Medical Mall JSU-E-Center JSU-Other Locations Total	8,265 823 135 72 2 9,297	8,698
MSU-Main Campus MSU-Meridian MSU-Vicksburg Engineerin Total	16,238 821	17.039
MUW-Main Campus MUW-Tupelo Total	2,347 66 2,413	2,379
MVSU-Main Campus MVSU-Greenville MVSU-Greenwood Total	2,923 291 255 3,469	3,009
UM-Main Campus UM-Tupelo UM-Other Locations UM-Booneville UM-Southaven UM-Medical Center Total	13,910 616 152 52 853 2,194 17,777	17,323
USM-Main Campus USM-Gulf Park USM-Meridian USM-Stennis Center USM-Other Locations USM-Jackson County Gulf Coast Research Lab Total	$12,940 \\ 1,897 \\ 28 \\ 83 \\ 97 \\ 419 \\ 74 \\ 15,538$	<u>14,592</u>
IHL System	73,554	70,799

* Duplicated Enrollment figures include duplicated counts of students who are concurrently enrolled at more than one campus.

** Unduplicated Enrollment figures count students only once for each institution, even if the student is enrolled at more than one campus.

Fall 2007 Average ACT Score of Entering Freshmen

ASU	DSU	<u>JSU</u>	MSU	MUW	MVSU	<u>UM*</u>	USM
18.2	20.2	18.6	23.6	20.9	17.2	22.9	21.6
* Excludes the Medical Center.						SYSTEM	A: 21.6

Fall 2007 Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment

These figures are calculated by finding the sum of the total number of undergraduate hours attempted divided by 15 and the total number of graduate hours divided by 12.

	Lower	Upper		
Institution	Undergrad	Undergrad	Graduate	Total
ASU	1,522.4	1,371.3	365.5	3,259.2
DSU	1,262.4	1,682.8	420.5	3,365.7
JSU	3,199.6	3,083.3	1,117.2	7,400.1
MSU	5,293.2	6,735.4	2,468.3	14,496.9
MUW	694.6	1,129.5	96.5	1,920.6
MVSU	1,292.1	1,080.9	231.5	2,604.5
UM*	5,629.3	6,478.0	3,688.0	15,795.3
USM	<u>4,119.8</u>	6,729.9	<u>1,780.4</u>	12,630.1
SYSTEM	23,013.4	28,291.1	10,167.9	61,472.4

* Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all considered full-time.

Fall 2007 Enrollment by Ethnicity and Gender

Institution	White	Black	Other	Male	Female
ASU	312	3,315	41	1,198	2,470
DSU	2,312	1,709	70	1,437	2,654
JSU	468	8,127	103	3,118	5,580
MSU	12,491	3,351	1,197	8,834	8,205
MUW	1,501	790	88	369	2,010
MVSU	128	2,833	48	983	2,026
UM*	13,833	2,331	1,159	7,985	9,338
USM	<u>9,741</u>	<u>3,852</u>	<u>999</u>	<u>5,685</u>	<u>8,907</u>
SYSTEM	40,786	26,308	3,705	29,609	41,190
* Includes the	Medical Center	r.			

Fall 2007 Enrollment by Residence and Attendance Status

Institution	In-State	Out-of-State	Full-Time	Part-time
ASU	3,186	482	2,873	795
DSU	3,744	347	3,025	1,066
JSU	7,375	1,323	6,653	2,045
MSU	13,084	3,955	13,677	3,362
MUW	2,161	218	1,734	645
MVSU	2,619	390	2,387	622
UM*	11,945	5,378	15,444	1,879
USM	12,348	<u>2,244</u>	11,553	<u>3,039</u>
SYSTEM	56,462	14,337	57,346	13,453
MUW MVSU UM* USM	2,161 2,619 11,945 <u>12,348</u>	218 390 5,378 <u>2,244</u>	1,734 2,387 15,444 <u>11,553</u>	645 622 1,879 <u>3,039</u>

* Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all considered full-time.

Fall 2007 Enrollment - Top 5 Baccalaureate Programs

1.	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	3,989
2.	Elementary Education and Teaching	3,843
3.	Business Administration and Management, General	3,594
4.	Accounting	2,048
5.	Psychology, General	1,853

Fall 2007 Enrollment - Top 5 Master's Programs

1.	Business Administration and Management, General	621
2.	Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.	436
3.	Geology/Earth Science, General	339
4.	Teacher Education, Multiple Levels	310
5.	Curriculum and Instruction	290

2006-07 Top 5 Baccalaureate Degrees Awarded

1.	Elementary Education and Teaching	733
2.	Business Administration and Management, General	627
3.	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	473
4.	Psychology, General	451
5.	Accounting	408

2006-07 Top 5 Master's Degrees Awarded

1.	Business Administration and Management, General	270
2.	Counseling Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.	175
3.	Curriculum and Instruction	162
4.	Geology/Earth Science, General	152
5.	Educational Leadership and Administration, General	133

2007-08 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

2006-07 Total by Source (In Millions)

G	eneral	Federal	State 5	Inst.	<u>Auxiliary</u>	Other Tota	<u>ıl</u>
SYSTEM	\$84.5	\$430.4	\$21.1	\$25.3	\$11.2	\$24.2 \$596.	8

2007-08 FINANCIAL INFORMATION (In Millions)

	Operating	State	Annual
Institution	Budget	<u>Appropriations</u>	Payroll
ASU	\$87.1	\$20.3	\$35.3
DSU	\$64.7	\$24.0	\$30.8
JSU	\$182.3	\$41.9	\$80.0
MSU	\$695.0	\$100.7	\$242.0
MUW	\$46.0	\$15.9	\$19.3
MVSU	\$66.8	\$15.8	\$27.6
UM	\$443.7	\$81.1	\$170.9
UMMC	\$937.4	\$226.4	\$429.8
USM	\$372.9	\$90.6	\$142.9
Exec. Off.	<u>\$79.9*</u>	<u>\$44.2</u>	\$8.7
SYSTEM	\$2,975.8	\$660.9	\$1,187.3
* Includes gen	eral operations (\$8.5	mil) financial aid grants Avers	course redesign

* Includes general operations (\$8.5 mil.), financial aid, grants, Ayers, course redesign summer developmental program, and system audits.

2007-08 COST OF EDUCATION

	In-State	Average	Average	Total In-State Tuition &	Out-of-State Tuition	Total Out-of- State Tuition &		
Institution	Tuition	Room	Board	Other Costs	Surcharge	Other Costs		
ASU	\$4,323	\$2,807	\$2,072	\$9,202	\$5,486	\$14,688		
DSU	\$4,248	\$2,916	\$2,250	\$9,414	\$6,011	\$15,425		
JSU	\$4,477	\$3,368	\$2,200	\$10,045	\$5,595	\$15,640		
MSU	\$4,978	\$3,854	\$1,998	\$10,830	\$6,491	\$17,321		
MUW	\$4,209	\$2,860	\$1,959	\$9,028	\$6,514	\$15,542		
MVSU	\$4,417	\$2,487	\$2,055	\$8,959	\$5,781	\$14,740		
UM*	\$4,934	\$3,348	\$2,098	\$10,380	\$6,504	\$16,884		
USM	\$4,915	\$2,924	\$2,110	\$9,949	\$6,778	\$16,727		
* Excludes the Medical Center.								

2007-08 BUILDINGS/FACILITIES

Institution	No. of Buildings	Square Footage
ASU	134	1,921,501
DSU	75	1,432,007
JSU	56	2,350,735
MSU	714	7,707,758
MUW	56	1,549,308
MVSU	93	1,970,689
UM	202	4,528,205
UMMC	81	3,411,462
USM	245	4,553,391
IHL	<u>6</u>	246,332
SYSTEM	1,662	29,671,388

2006-07 DEGREES AWARDED By Degree

Institution Less than	1 4-Yr.	Bach.	Mast.	Spec.	Doct.	1st Prof.	<u>Total</u>
ASU	33	399	127	2	0	0	561
DSU	0	606	233	25	1	0	865
JSU	0	834	360	19	66	0	1,279
MSU	0	2,588	778	33	107	54	3,560
MUW	47	363	78	0	0	0	488
MVSU	0	424	87	0	0	0	511
UM	0	2,376	492	43	103	234	3,248
UMMC	44	167	90	0	49	127	477
USM	0	2,277	714	<u>53</u>	<u>111</u>	<u>0</u>	3,155
SYSTEM	124	10,034	2,959	175	437	415	14,144

2006-07	DEGRE	ES AWAR	DED By E	thnicity and	Gender
Institution	White	Black	Other	Male	Female
ASU	84	471	6	161	400
DSU	539	319	7	307	558
JSU	92	1,163	24	375	904
MSU	2,773	573	214	1,712	1,848
MUW	354	118	16	51	437
MVSU	25	483	3	131	380
UM	2,651	411	186	1,421	1,827
UMMC	369	78	30	164	313
USM	2,381	<u>611</u>	163	1,090	2,065
SYSTEM	9,268	4,227	649	5,412	8,732